FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Board of County Commissioners 05/10/18



Commissioners May Attend a Live Facebook Stream on Tuesday, June 5, 2018, Tuesday, June 19, 2018, Tuesday July 10, 2018, and Tuesday, July 17, 2018.

Pursuant to section 286.011, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby given that two or more members of the Okaloosa County Commission may be attending a Live Facebook Stream to be held on Tuesday, June 5, 2018, Tuesday, June 19, 2018, Tuesday, July 10, 2018, and Tuesday, July 17, 2018. The Live Facebook Streams will be held on:

- June 5, 2018 at Crestview City Hall Council Chambers, 198 North Wilson Street, Crestview, FL, 32536, immediately following the Board of County Commissioners' Regularly Scheduled Public Meeting which begins at 8:30 a.m.;
- June 19, 2018 at the Okaloosa County Administration Building, 1250 Eglin Parkway N, Shalimar, FL 32579, immediately following the Board of County Commissioners Regularly Scheduled Public Meeting which begins at 8:30 a.m. CST.
- July 10, 2018 at Crestview City Hall Council Chambers, 198 North Wilson Street, Crestview, FL, 32536, immediately following the Board of County Commissioners' Regularly Scheduled Public Meeting which begins at 8:30 a.m.;
- July 17, 2018 at the Okaloosa County Administration Building, 1250 Eglin Parkway N, Shalimar, FL 32579, immediately following the Board of County Commissioners Regularly Scheduled Public Meeting which begins at 8:30 a.m. CST.

The purpose of the Live Facebook Streams is to recap the matters which came before the Board of County Commissioners at its Regularly Scheduled Public Meeting and other matters relating to Okaloosa County. The public is welcome to attend.

Okaloosa County adheres to the American Disabilities Act and will make reasonable modifications for access to these hearings or meetings upon request. Requests may be made to the County Commissioner's office described above and must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the hearing or meeting in order to provide the requested service.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT CHRISTOPHER SAUL 585-7059 OR AT <u>CSAUL@MYOKALOOSA.COM</u>